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B October Idle Gallon Usage 107.4
m November Idle Gallon Usage 95.5
M December Idle Gallon Usage 433
January Idle Gallon Usage 57.1
M February Idle Gallon Usage 93.5
W March Idle Gallon Usage 125.3
B April Idle Gallon Usage 93.9
W May Idle Gallon Usage 102.5
M June Idle Gallon Usage 149.9
M July Idle Gallon Usage 127.4
M August Idle Gallon Usage 128.9
M September Idle Gallon Usage 115.4
u Non-Idle Gallons Year to 97825

Date

Average Machine Hours

34.1%

All Machines

Idle Fuel Expense
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Total Fuel Expense
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
TOTALS
® Non-ldle $$ $16,774.87
m Total Idle $$ $2,125.95
% of Fuel Expense Spent on Idle Time 11.25%
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22403 - Sewer Treatment
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Total Annual Idle Percentage

Fuel Usage (in gallons)

22403 - Sewer Treatment
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22403 - Sewer Treatment

M October Idle Gallon Usage

® November Idle Gallon Usage
m December Idle Gallon Usage
™ January Idle Gallon Usage

M February Idle Gallon Usage
M March Idle Gallon Usage

M April Idle Gallon Usage

W May Idle Gallon Usage

H June Idle Gallon Usage

M July Idle Gallon Usage

M August Idle Gallon Usage

B September Idle Gallon Usage

m Non-Idle Gallons Year to
Date

TOTAL MACHINE HOURS

35
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32
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211.7

770

300

Idle Fuel Expense

$10.00
$9.00
$8.00
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$6.00
$5.00
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$2.00
$1.00
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Total Fuel Expense
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
22403 - Sewer Treatment
m Non-ldle $$ $362.69
m Total Idle $$ $63.07
% of Fuel Expense Spent on Idle Time 14.81%
Machine Utilization (in hours)
30
25
20
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Total Annual Idle Percentage

Fuel Usage (in gallons)

22604 - Street and Bridge

Backhoe Report

22604 - Street and Bridge

Idle Fuel Expense

February $45.00

2% $40.00

March $35.00
4% April ; '

2% 30.00

[ Niay $25.00
2% june '

July 1% $20.00

4% $15.00

August $10.00
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Total Fuel Expense
29.0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
22604 - Street and Bridge
® Non-ldle $$ $2,587.73
W Total Idle $$ $240.90
% of Fuel Expense Spent on Idle Time 8.52%
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22604 - Street and Bridge

M October Idle Gallon Usage 7.4
M November Idle Gallon Usage 9.2
m December Idle Gallon Usage 3.7
m January Idle Gallon Usage 7.4
M February Idle Gallon Usage 10.8
M March Idle Gallon Usage 20.2
B April Idle Gallon Usage 11.4
W May Idle Gallon Usage 8.6
M June Idle Gallon Usage 6.7
M July Idle Gallon Usage 19.6
B August Idle Gallon Usage 235
M September Idle Gallon Usage 11.6
® Non-Idle (I‘:)a;It(;ns Year to 1509.5
TOTAL MACHINE HOURS

Machine Utilization (in hours)

1685

Machine Utilization:

Above Average
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22605 - Lake Operations

IdleTime %  pecomber Idle Fuel Expense
October November 2%
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76% Total Fuel Expense

Total Annual Idle Percentage 24.3%

Fuel Usage (in gallons)

é 0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
% 22605 - Lake Operations
© ® Non-Idle $$ $861.59
3
S % of Fuel Expense Spent on Idle Time 8.41%
0 100 200 300 400 500 600
22605 - Lake Operations Machine Utilization (in hours)
B October Idle Gallon Usage 29
m November Idle Gallon Usage 10.5 60
m December Idle Gallon Usage 2.3
© January Idle Gallon Usage 19
M February Idle Gallon Usage 12.3
M March Idle Gallon Usage 3.9
B April Idle Gallon Usage 24
B May Idle Gallon Usage 1.4
M June Idle Gallon Usage 1.8
M July Idle Gallon Usage 1.6
M August Idle Gallon Usage 19
H September Idle Gallon Usage 3.2
® Non-Idle Gallons Year to 602} N N RS RS & ?Q& N\ N N & &
Date 502.5 Oé' 046(\ z&& \,bﬁ\ & N NS V"\' 6&
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TOTAL MACHINE HOURS 1145 Machine Utilization: Below Average
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22606 - Water Distribution

Idle Time % December Idle Fuel Expense
0
October November 1% February $35.00
3% \1% anuar 1% g
\ 2% March $30.00
4%April
3% $25.00
May $20.00
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NON-IDLE RUN
TIME
68%

September
2%

Total Fuel Expense

Total Annual Idle Percentage 32.3%

Fuel Usage (in gallons)

5 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
3 22606 - Water Distribution
g m Non-ldle $$ $1,667.23
=
g
N % of Fuel Expense Spent on Idle Time 9.95%
0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200
22606 - Water Distribution Machine Utilization (in hours)
M October Idle Gallon Usage 9.6 120
M November Idle Gallon Usage 3.8
M December Idle Gallon Usage 1.3 100
m January Idle Gallon Usage 3.1
M February Idle Gallon Usage 4.7 80
B March Idle Gallon Usage 11.8 60
B April Idle Gallon Usage 10.5
W May Idle Gallon Usage 18.4 40
M June Idle Gallon Usage 19
M July Idle Gallon Usage 15.5 20
B August Idle Gallon Usage 5.2 o
M September Idle Gallon Usage 5.4 &
® Non-Idle Gallons Year to 971.4 o(v}.éQ

Date

TOTAL MACHINE HOURS 1409 Machine Utilization: Above Average
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22607 - Water Distribution

Idle Time % Idle Fuel Expense
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Total Fuel Expense

Total Annual Idle Percentage 35.5%

Fuel Usage (in gallons)

c
'% 0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
o)
f; 22607 - Water Distribution
?_ ® Non-ldle $$ $1,174.67
[}
§ B Total Idle $$ $152.36
5
2 % of Fuel Expense Spent on Idle Time 11.48%
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900
22607 - Water Distribution Machine Utilization (in hours)
B October Idle Gallon Usage 17.4 %
® November Idle Gallon Usage 9.7
m December Idle Gallon Usage 4.7
© January Idle Gallon Usage 4.7
M February Idle Gallon Usage 4.1
M March Idle Gallon Usage 5.5
H April Idle Gallon Usage 5.2
W May Idle Gallon Usage 1.6
M June Idle Gallon Usage 12.4
M July Idle Gallon Usage 121
M August Idle Gallon Usage 5.2
H September Idle Gallon Usage 7.4
< < @
= Non-Idle Gallons Year to S & F S w @ W N &
683.9 & & & & W W
Date 9 e°4 0.2,0 N @ c_,?zQ&

TOTAL MACHINE HOURS 1172 Machine Utilization: Below Average
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22608 -Fleet Services Pool

December

Total Annual Idle Percentage

Fuel Usage (in gallons)

22608 -Fleet Services Pool

0 100 200
M October Idle Gallon Usage

® November Idle Gallon Usage
M December Idle Gallon Usage
W January Idle Gallon Usage

M February Idle Gallon Usage

M March Idle Gallon Usage

B April Idle Gallon Usage

W May Idle Gallon Usage

M June Idle Gallon Usage

M July Idle Gallon Usage

B August Idle Gallon Usage

M September Idle Gallon Usage

m Non-Idle Gallons Year to
Date

3%

Idle Fuel Expense

90% 100%

11.98%

January $25.00
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9 15.00
1l@ay
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July
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August S-
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Total Fuel Expense
35.1%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%
22608 -Fleet Services Pool
® Non-ldle $$ $838.16
m Total Idle $$ $114.03
% of Fuel Expense Spent on Idle Time
300 400 500 600 . o . o
Machine Utilization (in hours)
22608 -Fleet Services Pool
70
1.8
4.4
2.5
1.5
5
9.8
2.5
6.3
5.7
5.6
12.8
8.2
489.2
1323 Machine Utilization: Below Average

TOTAL MACHINE HOURS
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22609 - Water Distribution

Idle Time %
November
1%

December
3%
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4‘yFebruary
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9
34\ /

Idle Fuel Expense

March
3%
April
4%
May
) 2%
June
NON-IDLE RUN 7%
TIME
58%
July
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4%

September
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Total Annual Idle Percentage

Fuel Usage (in gallons)

22609 - Water Distribution

42.5%

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400
22609 - Water Distribution

M October Idle Gallon Usage 14.7
H November Idle Gallon Usage 7.2
M December Idle Gallon Usage 7.0

January Idle Gallon Usage 8.3
M February Idle Gallon Usage 134
B March Idle Gallon Usage 14.5
M April Idle Gallon Usage 17
W May Idle Gallon Usage 11.5
M June Idle Gallon Usage 348
M July Idle Gallon Usage 22.5
MW August Idle Gallon Usage 19.7
MW September Idle Gallon Usage 18.7
n N

Non-Idle G;;Itc;ns Year to 995

TOTAL MACHINE HOURS 2461

Machine Utilization:

$70.00
$60.00
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$30.00
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Total Fuel Expense
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70%
22609 - Water Distribution
® Non-ldle $$ $1,705.58
W Total Idle $$ $325.18

% of Fuel Expense Spent on Idle Time

Machine Utilization (in hours)

Above Average
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22610 - Water Distribution

Idle Time %
Novembebecember

October 5% 1%
2% January

February
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9
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Idle Fuel Expense

NON-IDLE RUN
TIME
69%

Total Annual Idle Percentage

Fuel Usage (in gallons)

22610 - Water Distribution

30.7%
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22610 - Water Distribution

B October Idle Gallon Usage

® November Idle Gallon Usage

m December Idle Gallon Usage
January Idle Gallon Usage

M February Idle Gallon Usage

M March Idle Gallon Usage

M April Idle Gallon Usage

W May Idle Gallon Usage

M June Idle Gallon Usage

M July Idle Gallon Usage

B August Idle Gallon Usage

B September Idle Gallon Usage

m Non-Idle Gallons Year to
Date

TOTAL MACHINE HOURS

4.4
11.8
1.0
15
6.1
6.7
3.6
2.2
7.2
11
9.7
12.6

767.8

1472
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Total Fuel Expense
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
22610 - Water Distribution
® Non-ldle $$ $1,316.02
m Total Idle $$ $133.95
% of Fuel Expense Spent on Idle Time 9.24%
Machine Utilization (in hours)
80

Machine Utilization:

Above Average
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22611 - Water Distribution

Idle Time % november

October 3% Idle Fuel Expense
3% /)ec;;ber January $30.00
p 4%
February $25.00
/,2% :
March
20.00
3%I $
April
3% $15.00
May $10.00
4%
$5.00
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TIME 4% ° Q R
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Total Fuel Expense

Total Annual Idle Percentage 35.7%

Fuel Usage (in gallons)

é 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
-‘é 22611 - Water Distribution
b B Non-Idle $$ $1,25.89
g
:
S
o % of Fuel Expense Spent on Idle Time 13.91%
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900
22611 - Water Distribution Machine Utilization (in hours)
B October Idle Gallon Usage 11.3
® November Idle Gallon Usage 10.3 o
m December Idle Gallon Usage 3.6
January Idle Gallon Usage 6.2
M February Idle Gallon Usage 9.3
W March Idle Gallon Usage 9.9
M April Idle Gallon Usage 9.5
W May Idle Gallon Usage 14
M June Idle Gallon Usage 134
M July Idle Gallon Usage 2.2
B August Idle Gallon Usage 15.5
W September Idle Gallon Usage 10 &
® Non-ldle GDaaIItc;ns Year to 715.2 06.60 éo“zéo Qz&@ \,be\;b Qio@ @'z" w vo"g &

TOTAL MACHINE HOURS 1602 Machine Utilization: Above Average
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22612 - Water Distribution

Idle Time % Idle Fuel Expense
October
November
3% 2% December $25.00
4%
January $20.00
7%
February $15.00
3%
$10.00
March
5%
$5.00
‘ April
4%
NON-IDLE RUN Miay $-
< < < Q Q X <
TIMOE 3% 5 &oz éoe \),bc\ &,bc\ ’éé‘ \?Q«\ @0* \Q& & \\'@{9 @*o?’
60% & & @ & $ <~ \s g
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w
‘ /August J(;,u;y
2% ’
September Total Fuel Expense
3%
Total Annual Idle Percentage 40.4%
Fuel Usage (in gallons)
=
2 0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
=]
g 22612 - Water Distribution
a ® Non-Idle $$ $979.24
£ u Total Idle $$ $154.88
=
&
ol
Q
o % of Fuel Expense Spent on Idle Time 13.66%
0 100 200 300 400 500 600 700
22612 - Water Distribution Machine Utilization (in hours)
M October Idle Gallon Usage 9.5 20
® November Idle Gallon Usage 4.5
W December Idle Gallon Usage 5.0
©January Idle Gallon Usage 8.7
M February Idle Gallon Usage 7.9
B March Idle Gallon Usage 13.7
B April Idle Gallon Usage 9.5
W May Idle Gallon Usage 7.5
M June Idle Gallon Usage 104
W July Idle Gallon Usage 0.9
M August Idle Gallon Usage 5.4
M September Idle Gallon Usage 6.8
H Non-Idle Gallons Year to 5716
Date
TOTAL MACHINE HOURS 1272 Machine Utilization: Below Average
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64%
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Total Annual Idle Percentage

Fuel Usage (in gallons)

22613 - Sewer Collections
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Backhoe Report

22613 - Sewer Collections

January
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ruary  March

3%
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2¥nay
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2%

35.9%

250 300

22613 - Sewer Collections

M October Idle Gallon Usage

M November Idle Gallon Usage

W December Idle Gallon Usage
January Idle Gallon Usage

M February Idle Gallon Usage

M March Idle Gallon Usage

M April Idle Gallon Usage

W May Idle Gallon Usage

M June Idle Gallon Usage

W July Idle Gallon Usage

M August Idle Gallon Usage

M September Idle Gallon Usage

m Non-Idle Gallons Year to
Date

TOTAL MACHINE HOURS

21
2.6
1.8
0.9
1.7
4.2
2.9
2.7
6
7.4
111
22

3293

695.4

September

350

400

Idle Fuel Expense

$25.00
$20.00
$15.00
$10.00
$5.00
$_
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Total Fuel Expense
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
22613 - Sewer Collections
o Non-ldle $$ $565.23
m Total Idle $$ $77.62
% of Fuel Expense Spent on Idle Time 12.07%
Machine Utilization (in hours)
40

Machine Utilization:

Below Average
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22614 - Sewer Collections

Idle Time %

October
3%\

November January
0% 3%

/ DecerVFebruary
\ 4%/ 1%
March
[ 2% April
/ 3%
May
2%
_June
5%
July
4%
—__ August
1%

-

September
3%
NON-IDLE RUN
TIME
69%

Total Annual Idle Percentage 30.8%

Fuel Usage (in gallons)
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0 200 400 600 800
22614 - Sewer Collections
M October Idle Gallon Usage 7.1
B November Idle Gallon Usage 10.8
W December Idle Gallon Usage 5.0
January Idle Gallon Usage 3.2
M February Idle Gallon Usage 1.7
H March Idle Gallon Usage 5.2
H April Idle Gallon Usage 7.6
W May Idle Gallon Usage 4.9
M June Idle Gallon Usage 12.3
W July Idle Gallon Usage 11.5
M August Idle Gallon Usage 2.7
M September Idle Gallon Usage 7.4
n N
Non-Idle Gallons Year to 7835
Date

1000

Idle Fuel Expense

$25.00
$20.00
$15.00
$10.00
$5.00
s_
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Total Fuel Expense
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
22614 - Sewer Collections
® Non-ldle $$ $1,344.56
W Total Idle $$ $135.09
% of Fuel Expense Spent on Idle Time 9.13%
Machine Utilization (in hours)
70

Machine Utilization:

Above Average
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Total Annual Idle Percentage

Fuel Usage (in gallons)

22615 - Sewer Collections
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22615 - Sewer Collections

February

2%
April
2%
May
6%

June
3%
July

3%

2%

32.6%

500

22615 - Sewer Collections

M October Idle Gallon Usage

B November Idle Gallon Usage
B December Idle Gallon Usage
™ January Idle Gallon Usage

M February Idle Gallon Usage
B March Idle Gallon Usage

® April Idle Gallon Usage

W May Idle Gallon Usage

M June Idle Gallon Usage

M July Idle Gallon Usage

M August Idle Gallon Usage

M September Idle Gallon Usage

H Non-Idle Gallons Year to
Date

TOTAL MACHINE HOURS

6
1
13
1.6
3.2
5.9
3.7
12,5
6.2
7.2
4.7
9.8

526.4

896.8

September
5%

600

700

Idle Fuel Expense

$25.00
$20.00
$15.00
$10.00
$5.00
s.
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Total Fuel Expense
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
22615 - Sewer Collections
® Non-ldle $$ $902.09
M Total Idle $$ $108.74
% of Fuel Expense Spent on Idle Time 10.76%
Machine Utilization (in hours)
60

Machine Utilization:

Below Average
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22616 - Parks

Idle Time % Idle Fuel Expense

October_ November- December
2% 1% 2% $20.00
; January: February
[ $18.00
4

2%
$16.00

$14.00
April $12.00
3%
May $10.00
2% $8.00
June $6.00
3% $4.00
July $2.00
3%
August $-
N 3% < < < Y Q XY e Q X <
NON-IDLE RUN September 6& é(’@ {\(’z \\gf\ \\;zf\ &S VQ‘\ © \\\}\ \& o;\'% @
TIME ) & & & & & &g
66% S &£ < of

Total Fuel Expense

Total Annual Idle Percentage 34.2%

Fuel Usage (in gallons)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

o
© m Non-ldle $$ $828.15
§ m Total Idle $$ $111.52
o 100 200 300 400 500 600 % of Fuel Expense Spent on Idle Time 11.87%
22616 - Parks
® October Idle Gallon Usage 3.7 Machine Utilization (in hours)
m November Idle Gallon Usage 3.4 50
m December Idle Gallon Usage 1.4
w January Idle Gallon Usage 3.8
M February Idle Gallon Usage 5.1
B March Idle Gallon Usage 10.2
M April Idle Gallon Usage 5.5
W May Idle Gallon Usage 7.9
M June Idle Gallon Usage 7.3
m July Idle Gallon Usage 5.9
W August Idle Gallon Usage 5.7
W September Idle Gallon Usage 5
® Non-Idle Gallons Year to 2831 & & & Q a = N N o N & &
Date RO N & w 3 » DA N
& s & & & S é@
<~ 9 &

TOTAL MACHINE HOURS 1153 Machine Utilization: Below Average
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22617 - Parks

Idle Time %

October chember
5%

January

March
pr|| 1%
_ 1% May
June 1%
4%__July

25

2%
August
\ 2%
September
2%
NON-IDLE RUN
TIME
72%
Total Annual Idle Percentage 28.4%

Fuel Usage (in gallons)
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0 50 100 150 200 250
22617 - Parks
M October Idle Gallon Usage 6
B November Idle Gallon Usage 2.6
W December Idle Gallon Usage 1.8
™ January Idle Gallon Usage 2
M February Idle Gallon Usage 2.9
B March Idle Gallon Usage 0.8
m April Idle Gallon Usage 0.8
W May Idle Gallon Usage 1
W June Idle Gallon Usage 2.4
m July Idle Gallon Usage 2.2
M August Idle Gallon Usage 2.6
MW September Idle Gallon Usage 2.7
M Non-Idle Gallons Year to 2424
Date

300

Idle Fuel Expense

$12.00
$10.00
$8.00
$6.00
$4.00
$2.00
s.
S N N R Ky Q X X
@oz @ 4‘9@ o‘\"bd &,bé @Fb@}\ VQ‘\ & SN o & 4\“7‘@
o © ég, @ QQ‘,O S <@
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Total Fuel Expense
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
22617 - Parks
® Non-ldle $$ $416.03
m Total Idle $$ $47.29
% of Fuel Expense Spent on Idle Time 10.21%

Machine Utilization (in hours)

Machine Utilization: Below Average




